

Liability Agreement

This is a legal binding agreement between K9 Possibilities LLC and the owner of the dog

Owner understands that all animals may exhibit unpredictable behaviors and that K9 Possibilities LLC will not be liable for the actions of the dog that are outside of the control of K9 Possibilities LLC.

You release, indemnify, and agree to hold K9 Possibilities LLC harmless from any and all manner of damages, claims, loss, liabilities, costs or expenses, causes of action or suits, whatsoever in law or equity (including, without limitations, attorney's fees and related costs) arising out of or related to the services provided by K9 Possibilities LLC or injuries to persons, animals, or property arising from or related to client, clients pets, or other pets activities before, during, or after training. Client agrees that location and/or trainer shall not be liable for loss or damage to animal for any reason unless said loss or damage was a direct result of location or trainers negligence.

Owner agrees that the recommendation by K9 Possibilities LLC of any product or service is not guaranteed of performance or owners satisfaction with that product or service.

Vaccination Records

Owner certifies that dog is in good health and has not been ill with any communicable disease or conditions within the last 30 days.

Please	Initial					

Owner must show proof of DHPP and Rabies (for dogs 16+ weeks) vaccines before the first lesson.

Payment and Cancellation Policy

Payment is due 100% in full prior to the start of training. Payment can be made in the form of Cash, check, or credit/debit card. Checks should be made payable to K9 Possibilities. Returned checks will be charged \$20.

Owner must give a one week notice prior to the first scheduled lesson for a full refund. After that, refunds will not be issued. If K9 Possibilities LLC chooses to grant a partial refund, it is because we are making a one-time exception to the general rule of not issuing refunds. If the trainer feels that the client will not listen to training advice or follow instructions, K9 Possibilities LLC can, at our sole discretion, choose to cancel the training contract and issue a partial refund

Rescheduling requests or cancellations of scheduled appointments must be given 12 hours in advance, with a preferred notification time of 24 hours in advance. Requests to reschedule within 12 hours of appointment time may incur a \$20 rescheduling fee. If K9 Possibilities LLC is en route at the time of cancellation or arrives at location without receiving notification of cancellation, it will count as a full lesson.

Owner Agreement

Owner fully understands that there are many tools and techniques used to train and modify the behavior of dogs which may include remote training collars and prong collars. Refusal to use the recommended tools and techniques may slow the training process and/or not produce the desired results.

In order to maximize your dogs learning and retention, consistent practice and commitment is necessary on a daily basis during the training program and as part of a daily way of life in the future. The owner/handler understands and agrees to practice for a *minimum* of 15 minutes a day between scheduled lessons.

Your program consists of a predetermined number of lessons. Each training week is a building block to the next lesson, therefore, training programs must be completed within a reasonable period from the start of training. The *Walk Program* and *Mini Problem Solver* (2 lessons) must be completed 30 days after the first lesson. The Foundation Program (4 lessons) must be completed 60 days after the first lesson. The Advanced Pro Program (8 lessons) must be completed 120 days after the first lesson.

Photo/Video Release (Optional)

I hereby assign and grant to K9 Possibilities the non-exclusive license to use, reproduce, distribute, and publish the photograph(s), film(s), videotape(s), audio and video recording(s), electronic representation(s), and/or sound recording(s) made of me and/or my dog(s) at any time during the training and/or boarding of my dog(s) by K9 Possibilities, and I hereby release K9 Possibilities from any and all liability resulting from such use, reproduction, distribution, and publication.

I her	eby	authorize	the	reprodu	ction,	sale,	distribution	n, сор	yright,	exhibit,	broa	dcast,
and/	or ele	ctronic st	torag	e of any	and al	ll such	n photogra	ph(s),	film(s),	videota	pe(s)	audio
and	vided	recordir	ng(s)	without	limitat	tion a	t the disc	retion	of K9	Possibil	lities	and I
spec	ificall	y waive a	ny rig	ght to any	/ comp	ensat	tion I may I	nave fo	or any o	of the for	egoin	ıg.

I have read and agree to all the terms and conditions of this of	ontract
(Signature)	(Date)